
Va. market suitnmir & sale rei
Virginia

AuctionSummary
Small 1 43.0050.00. 500700 (bs.
Medium 1 46.0055.00; Large 1
44.0055.00; Small 138.0048.00. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 39.7049.50;
Large 1 44.5051.50; Small 1 39.00
42.00.

bulls: Yield Grade No. 1,1100-2080
lbs. 47.50-52.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers, few
Medium Frame No. 1, 475-800 lbs.
46.00-56.50. Heifers, Medium
Frame No. 1, 385-700 lbs. 35.00-
42.00.

Nov. U-17
Report suppliedby VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
CattleAuction Receipts: 8,969.

TREND: Steady to 1.00higher.
Northern, Va.

AuctionSummary
Nov. U-17

Southeast Va.
Auction Summary

Nov. 4-10
CALVES: 568. Few Choice 79.00-

103.00; Good 55.00-75.00, Standard
& Good 105-120 lbs. 50.00-55.00; 70
105 lbs. 41.0049.00; Utility 50-80 lbs.
35.0042.00.

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
54.5056.50; Small 152.0054.50.500
700 lbs. Medium 1 52.0058.00;
Large 156.00.7001000 lbs. Medium
153.50.

STEERS: 300500 lbs. Medium 1
54.00-66,75; Large 1 59.50-66.00;
Small 1 50.00-62.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 53.50-64.25; Large 1
57.50-67,50; Small 149.0060.00. 700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.25-62.10;
Large 155.0064.50.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90
130 lbs. 49.00-80.00, mostly 55.00
75.00; HoL Heifers 85-140 lbs. 51.50
110.00.HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium

1 40.5047.50; Large 1 47.0052.00;
Small 1 40.0046.50. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 42.0045.50; Large 1
45.00.

HOGS: 45. Barrows and gilts few
lots No. 1-3 205-260 lbs. 53.25-54.00;
one lot No. 2-3 300 lbs. at 52.00;
Sows US No. 1-3 300-575 lbs. 48.50
53.50; few Boars 35.0043.00.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 40.00-50.00; Large 1 44.00-53.00;
Small 1 38.0046.00. 500700 lbs.
Medium 1 41.5050.50; Large 1
45.0051.75; Small 40.0045.50. 700
900 lbs. Medium 1 42.0052.00;
Small 143.0047.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 18. few US No.
1-335-40 lbs. 36.00-39.00 per head.ChambersburgAuction

Chambersburg,Pa.
Thursday, November 18

Report suppliedby USDA

SHEEP: 30. Wooled si. lambs
few Good 60-115 lbs. 45.0049.00.
Few SI. ewes: 12.00-23.00.SouthwestVa.

AuctionSummary
Nov. 11-17

CATTLE: 475. SI. steers: In-
dividual Prime 58.10; few Choice
1000-1200 lbs. 55.00-56.85; Good
54.00- few to 58.00; Standard
48.00- few Utility 41.0045.00.
SI. heifers: few Good 51.50-55.00.
SI. cows: Utility & Commercial
36.75-40.85, few 42.35; Cutters 35.75-
38.25; Canner & L. Cutter 33.00
35.75; Shells down to 27.00. SI.
bullocks: few Utility 41.75-44.75. SI.

GOATS: 13. 10.0036.00 per
head.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
55.0046.00; Large 1 56.0067.00;
Small 1 47.50-59.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 151.7063.50; Large 58.00-
63.50; Small 1 48.5009.00. 700-1000
lbs. Medium 150.0061.00; Large 1
52.0061.00;Small 145.0006.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Nov. 13

Report supplied byauction
FEEDER CATTLE: Steers:

M&L-l 300500 lbs. 54.0066.00; 500HEIFERS: 300000 lbs. Medium
1 46.0006.00; Large 1 43.0005.00;

The New Holland Sales Stables Inc.

GRAND CHAMPION
Willie TheBotcher

Meats at Stauffer’s of
Kissel Hill Markets

RESERVE
GRAND CHAMPION

Twin Pine Auto Sales
Ephrata

Light Weight Champion
Martin’s Paving

Ephrata, Pa.

Agri, Inc., Farmersville
Agway Farm Store, Lebanon
Agway Feed Store, Salunga
BAR Cattle Co., Marietta
Virgil Baker Masonry,E-Town
Blue Ball National Bank,Blue Bali
Chapman & Good Concrete Co., E-Town
Dutch ValleyFoods, Myerstown
Dutchway Market, Myerstown
Em Tran, Inc., E-Town
Ephrata National Bank, Ephrata
Farm Credit Service, Lancaster,

New Holland, Quarryville
Farmers Ag Credit - Farmers First,

R.E. Hershey Inc. Meats - E-Town
HodeckerCelery Farms, E. Petersburg
B.R. Kreider A Son, Inc., Manheim
Lancaster Ford Tractor Inc., Lancaster,
Lancaster Livestock Reporter
Lancaster Silo Co., Inc., Lancaster
Leaman-Shope, Middletown
Levi Lantz, Gordonville
Martin’sLimestone, Inc., Blue Ball
Messick Farm Equipment Co., E-Town
George Metzler Potatoes, E. Petersburg
Moyer Packing Co., Souderton
New Holland Farmers Nat’iBank
New Holland Sales Stables, Inc.
Titus B.Rutt insurance Agency, Mt. Joy
Sperry Rand Corp., Sperry New Holland
Stonebridge Butcher Shop, Mt. loy
Earl L. Umble, Lancaster
Union Natl Mt. Joy Bank, Mt. Joy
Vintage Sales Stables, Inc.
Weaver Bros. Trucking Service, Ephrata
Wenger’sFeed Mill, Inc., Rheems
Wolf’s Ford Motor Inc., Lancaster

Lititz
Farmersville Equipment Co.,

Farmersviile
Frank Fillippo, Devautt
First Natl Bank of Westchester
Groff Meats, Inc., E-Town
Hamilton Bank,Lancaster
Henry Fisher Spray Painting, Lancaster
Herr ft Sacco, Inc., Landisville

We Salute These Buyers, Whom You Will Note Include Busint
Industries Related and Non-Related to Agriculture...Thi
Generously Given Realistic Support to America’s Outstandr
Farm Project...

THE 4-H CLUBS of CHESTER, DAUPHIN and LANCASTER COI

Sk Proudly Presents the List of Buyers of the 39th Annual
wr Penna. Southeast District 4-H Baby Beef Sale Held at the

New Holland Sales Stables, Inc. Saturday, Nov. 13th, 1982

Reserve Light Weight Champion
Virginia Cattlemen’s Assoc.

Daleville, VA.

Dublin,VA
Roanoke-Hollins Stockyards

Lancaster Famine, Saturday, November 20,1982—A9

rtr
/(W lbs. 53.5064.25; 7001000 lbs.
52.5060.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
47.0057.00; 500700 lbs. 47.5056.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
51.0061.50; 500700 lbs. 46.0053.50;
7001000 lbs. 41.5048.00. S-1&M&L-2
300500 lbs. 45.0055.50; 500700 lbs.
42.0048.50. Heifers: M&L-l 300500
lbs. 42.0050.00; 500700 lbs. 44.00
50.50; 700800 lbs. 44.5051.50. S-
-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 37.0044.50;
500700 lbs. 37.0045.50. Stock Cows:
Beef 285.00335.00.- Baby Calves
30.0076.00mostly 35.0055.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady, 50
lower. Utility & Commercial 24
33.5040.50; Canner & Cutters 1-3
28.5033.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1&2
42.25-51.00.

LAMBS: 1.50 higher. High
Choice & Prime 49.75; Choice
48.25; Feeder Lambs Choice 49.50-
50.00; Slaughter Ewes 10.50-16.00;
Head Ewes 26.0042.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200-240 lbs. 52.00;
Sows 1-3 53.50-59.00; Boars 43.00-
43.25.

tM* *** ltai)HQ9\iaSey
Livestock
CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, Nov. 16

Report supplied by auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 39.10-42.25; Cutters 36.25-
38.50; Canners32.lo-35.00.

Heifers: Good 51.10-56.10;
Standard 48.25-50.50; Commerical
36.40-17.00.

Steers: Good 48.25-53.85;
Standard42.25-46.75.

Bulls: Good 48.25-50.50; Stan-
dard 41.60-46.50.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs. large
frame 48.10-54.50 ; 300500 lbs.
small frame 40.1046.00; 500-700
lbs. largeframe 36.2041.40; 500-700
lbs. small frame 38.1043.00.

Veal Calves; Prime 80.10-89.00;
Choice 65.20-77.25; Good 59.20-
64.40; Standard 50.6058.70; Utility
40.0049.25.

Farm Calves: Bulls 65.00-91.00;
Heifers 70.95-77.75.

Hogs; 52.10-60.50.
Sows; 51.0058.60.
Boars: 35.0044.50.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 25.00-

32.50 ; 30-35 lbs. per head 34.00-
42.00; 35-50 lbs. per head 41.00-
59.00.

VEAL: Choice & Prime 80.00-
67.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 48.00-59.00.

OUTOFSTATEBUYERS
Rockingham Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
PulaskiLivestock Market

Hollins,VA
Virginia Cattlemen's Association

Daleville, VA
4-H ShowLamb Buyers

ChampionLamb
New Holland Sales Stables, Inc.,

Reserve Champion Lamb
Willie The Butcher

Harold Engle, E-Town
Engle Business Equipment, Inc.,

E-Town
Harrisburg County Club, Harrisburg
Dr. JamesHeslop, Lancaster
H. D. Matz, Ephrata
Paul Risk Associates, Inc.,

Quarryville
Earl L. Umble, Lancaster
Union Natonal Bank, Elizabethtown
Vintage Sales Stables, Inc.
Weidman & Welk, New Holland

NEED SOMEONE WHO
CAN FILL THE SHOES?

Try AHelp Wanted Ad
In Classified.

Phone: 717-394-3047 or 717-626-1164

SI
Box 233 Elizabethtown,PA 17022

. . Providing expertcire end
cleanliness for yourcattle I*

(jdiyfr-rrr gooseneck

fr&W? LOCALLY or NATIONWIDE

Cattlemen:
• Have rising production costs
made it difficult for you to turn
on a profit?

• Now there is an aid available
to help you evaluate those
production costs.

This aid rapidly provides a Decision Factor
based on the current financial status of your
operation so you can make sound decisions
when you need to make them.

This Decision Factor aid also provides a
record for future reference and trend
tracking.

For 355.25 you will receive Decision Factor
with instructions on how to use it. Sendss.2s
in check or money order to Agri-Economics
Unlimited. Box 87. Bowmansdale, Pa 17008.
No cash please Allow up to four weeks for
delivery.

Agri-Economics Unlimited,
Box 87. Bowmansdale, PA 17008

NAME

ADDRESS

ZIP CODE


